mulch box and to reroute the existing vacuum pump odor lines to the new unit. 

Based on jobsite reviews, current material pricing, and taking consideration for potential future plant upgrades. 

Reynolds proposes completing the scope of work below for a total of: 

- $85,944.00. (Eighty-five thousand nine hundred forty-four dollars and zero).  

Scope of work includes: 

- The construction of a railroad timber mulch bed complete with filter fabrics and dunnage trays to 

separate mulch and PVC odor piping. 

- Seal the timers with a layer of fire-resistant EPDM liner.